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1309 Longworth House Office Building

Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Steil,

RAJA KRISANAMOORTHL, ILLINOIS
RANKING MEMBLR

KATHY CASTOR, FLORIDA

ANDRE CARSON, INDIANA

SETH MOULTON, MASSACHUSETTS
RO KHANNA, CALIFORNIA

MIKIE SHERRILL, NEW JERSEY
HALEY STEVENS, MICHIGAN
RITCHIE TORRES, NEW YORK
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GREG STANTON, ARIZONA
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PARTY

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am
submitting the enclosed monthly report of the Select Committee on the Strategic Competition
Between the United States and the Chinese Communist Party for March 2025. The report

includes the following:

Summary of hearing activities

Statement of expenses for the month and year to date
Report of travel performed using Select Committee funds
List of Select Committee employees, job titles, and gross monthly salaries
List of Select Committee detailees

This report is available to Members of the Select Committee for examination.

Sincerely,

. Horboroms

John Moolenaar
CHAIRMAN



Select Committee on the Strategic Competition
Between the United States and the Chinese Communist Party

119th Congress Activities Report
March 2025

Committee Hearings

March 5, 2025 — Full Committee Hearing entitled “End the Typhoons: How to Deter Beijing’s
Cyber Actions and Enhance America’s Lackluster Cyber Defenses”

Official Travel
Date: March 16-18, 2025
Location: Huntsville, Alabama

Purpose: Committee-Related Meetings & Roundtable

Detailees

N/A



STATEMENT OF EXPENSES
SELECT COMMITTEE ON THE CCP
119TH CONGRESS, 1ST SESSION
MARCH 2025

YTD Disbursed

Compensation $ 23366110 | § 672,051.62
Travel $ 358.66 | $ 421.29
Telecommunications & Multimedia $ 2.563.85 | $ 5,663.89
Printing $ 114.00 | § 163.50
Office Supplies and Related h 215.00 [ $ 841.99
Technology & Other Services $ - $ 42.38
Publications & Software $ 1,147.70 | $ 1,826.24
Equipment & Maintenance $ 495.00 | $ 2,883.26
TOTAL $ 23855531 |% 683,894.17




M.$S. Bousge of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
03/01/2025 to 03/31/2025

Process Lavel: USH00 SEL COMM-COMPETITION USSLCHINA
Department: LISEO0 SEL COMM-COMPETITION US&CHINA

SPECTAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employea and Job Title
ACORMNLEY, MARK A
FINANCIAL ADMINESTRATOR

ADCOCK, AUSTENL
DIR OF MEMEER SVCS & OPERATIONS

BAUER, JOSEPH ROBERT
POLICY ANALYST

BENKO, BRIAN L
DEPUTY COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

BERMAN, DANIEL
SPEECHWRITER

DAUM, MICHAEL CARTER
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

EICH, ANDREW C
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

GIANG, KELVIN DUY
OPERATIONS DOORDINATOR

GILLULY, JOHN JOSEPH
PROF STAFF FOR OVERSIGHT INVESTIGATION

HANKE, DAVID R
STAFF DIRECTOR

HARKER, LAURA M
GENERAL COUNSEL .

HARRIS, ISAAC ADLEY
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

JOHNSON, LAUREN C
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

KURATA, KATHERINE CHIEKD

PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER-LEGAL
3

MARGULIES, MATTHEW ERIC

PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

MORRISON, CHARLES HELVERING
LEGISLATIVE DIRECTOR

PARKER, JACOB L
PROFESS{CNAL STAFT MEMEER

PETTUS, ALYSSA T
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

Accounting Organization:  10US000

Gross Pay
3,582.33

5,500.00

8,333.33

3,755.56

1,808.33

4,958.33

10,166.67

4,833.33

7,083.33

18,808.33

15,833.33

13,416.67

4,802.78

10,000.00

000

13,750.00

10,1111)

15416.67




#.5. Bouge of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FIRAL
(3/01/2025 to 03/31/2025

Department: US000 SEL OOMM-COMPETITION USRCHINA

SPECTAL & SELECT COMMITTEE ~ PERSONNEL

Employee and Job TRie Cross Pay
RUSSELL, WMES D 12,500.00
SENEOR ADVISOR

SZROM, STEPHEN ANDREW 12,083.32
SENIDR COUNSEL

TEUBL, MARK CHRISTIAN 12,083.33

PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

VIK, CARCLINE M 14,166.67
SENIOR ADVISOR

WALSH, JULISSA M 8,916.67

GENERAL CORINSEL,

WANG, XIYUE 10,250.00
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

ZARIF, MASEH 13,500.00

DIRECTOR OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS



