JOHN MOOLENAAR, MICHIGAN CHAIRMAN
ROB WITTMAN, VIRGINIA
ANDY BARR, KENTUCKY
DAN NEWHOUSE, WASHINGTON
DARIN LAHOOD, ILLINOIS
NEAL DUNN, FLORIDA
DUSTY JOHNSON, SOUTH DAKOTA
ASHLEY HINSON, IOWA
CARLOS GIMENEZ, FLORIDA
GUS BILIRAKIS, FLORIDA
YOUNG KIM, CALIFORNIA
NATHANIEL MORAN, TEXAS
ZACH NUNN, IOWA



RAJA KRISHNAMOORTHI, ILI INOIS
RANKING MEMBER
KATHY CASTOR, FLORIDA
ANDRÉ CARSON, INDIANA
SETH MOULTON, MASSACHUSETTS
RO KHANNA, CALIFORNIA
MIKIE SHERRILL, NEW JERSEY
HALEY STEVENS, MICHIGAN
RITCHIE TORRES, NEW YORK
SHONTEL BROWN, OHIO
GREG STANTON, ARIZONA
JILL TOKUDA, HAWAH

April 17, 2025

The Honorable Bryan Steil Chairman Committee on House Administration 1309 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Steil,

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting the enclosed monthly report of the Select Committee on the Strategic Competition Between the United States and the Chinese Communist Party for March 2025. The report includes the following:

- Summary of hearing activities
- Statement of expenses for the month and year to date
- Report of travel performed using Select Committee funds
- List of Select Committee employees, job titles, and gross monthly salaries
- List of Select Committee detailees

This report is available to Members of the Select Committee for examination.

Sincerely.

John Moolenaar CHAIRMAN

Moderan

# Select Committee on the Strategic Competition Between the United States and the Chinese Communist Party 119th Congress Activities Report March 2025

## Committee Hearings

March 5, 2025 – Full Committee Hearing entitled "End the Typhoons: How to Deter Beijing's Cyber Actions and Enhance America's Lackluster Cyber Defenses"

#### Official Travel

Date: March 16-18, 2025

Location: Huntsville, Alabama

Purpose: Committee-Related Meetings & Roundtable

#### **Detailees**

N/A

## STATEMENT OF EXPENSES SELECT COMMITTEE ON THE CCP 119TH CONGRESS, 1ST SESSION MARCH 2025

医黑色素 医甲基氏性皮肤 医甲基氏	M	TD Disbursed	ΥT	D Disbursed
Compensation	\$	233,661.10	\$	672,051.62
Travel	\$	358.66	\$	421.29
Telecommunications & Multimedia	\$	2,563.85	\$	5,663.89
Printing	\$	114.00	\$	163.50
Office Supplies and Related	\$	215.00	\$	841.99
Technology & Other Services	\$	_	\$	42.38
Publications & Software	\$	1,147.70	\$	1,826.24
Equipment & Maintenance	\$	495.00	\$	2,883.26
TOTAL	\$	238,555.31	\$	683,894.17

# A.S. House of Representatives PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

03/01/2025 to 03/31/2025

Accounting Organization: 10US000

Process Level: Department: US000 SEL COMM-COMPETITION US&CHINA

USB00 SEL COMM-COMPETITION US&CHINA

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title ACORNLEY, MARK A FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATOR	<b>Gross Pay</b> 3,583.33
ADCOCK, AUSTEN L DIR OF MEMBER SVCS & OPERATIONS	6,500.00
BAUER, JOSEPH ROBERT POLICY ANALYST	8,333.33
BENKO, BRIAN L DEPUTY COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR	3,755.56
BERMAN, DANIEL SPEECHWRITER	1,808.33
DAUM, MICHAEL CARTER PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	4,958.33
EICH, ANDREW C PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	10,166.67
GIANG, KELVIN DUY OPERATIONS COORDINATOR	4,833.33
GILLULY, JOHN JOSEPH PROF STAFF FOR OVERSIGHT INVESTIGATION	7,083.33
HANKE, DAVID R STAFF DIRECTOR	18,808.33
HARKER, LAURA M GENERAL COUNSEL ,	15,833.33
HARRIS, ISAAC ADLEY PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	13,416.67
JOHNSON, LAUREN C PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	4,802.78
KURATA, KATHERINE CHIEKO PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER-LEGAL	10,000.00
MARGULIES, MATTHEW ERIC PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	0.00
MORRISON, CHARLES HELVERING LEGISLATIVE DIRECTOR	13,750.00
PARKER, JACOB L PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	10,111.11
PETTUS, ALYSSA T COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR	15,416.67

# **U.S.** House of Representatives **PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL**

03/01/2025 to 03/31/2025

13,500.00

Process Level:

US000 SEL COMM-COMPETITION US&CHINA

Accounting Organization: 10US000

Department:

US000 SEL CONSIL COMPETITION USECHINA

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

ZARTF, MASEH DIRECTOR OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

Employee and Job TRie RUSSELL, JAMES D SENEOR ADVISOR	<b>Gross Pay</b> 12,500.00
SZROM, STEPHEN ANDREW SENIOR COUNSEL	12,083.33
TEUBL, MARK CHRISTIAN PROPESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	12,083.33
VIK, CAROLINE M SENTOR ADVISOR	11,165.67
Walsh, Julissa M General Counsel	8,916.67
WANG, XIYUE PROPESSIONAL STAFF	10,250.00